

31 August 2022

## **Paediatric and adult scoliosis surgery and treatments**

**Please Note:** Scoliosis clinics are for all patients and are not categorised as children/adult.

1. How many scoliosis treatments/surgeries have been outsourced from the Trust since 1st January 2022?

Response: **21**

2. How many **children** are waiting for Scoliosis fusion surgery ? (Answered as total waiting list)

1-4 months?	<b>15</b>
4-9 months ?	<b>34</b>
9-12 months ?	<b>10</b>
12-18 months ?	<b>7</b>
18- 24 months?	<b>&lt; 5</b>
24 months +?	<b>0</b>

Use of < 5 (less than five): We are unable to provide an exact figure - exempt from release under section 40(2) of the FOI Act - as this could make patients personally identifiable. Disclosure would constitute a breach of the principles of the General Data Protection Regulations 2018.

3. What is the present waiting time for reviews for a patient in service for Scoliosis Clinic **paediatric** ? (Answer for Q3 and 4)

How many children waiting for a review?

1-4 months?	<b>248</b>
4-9 months ?	<b>153</b>
9-12 months ?	<b>66</b>
12-18 months ?	<b>111</b>
18- 24 months?	<b>96</b>
24 months +?	<b>136</b>

4. Waiting period for reviews for a patient in service for Scoliosis Clinic (**Teen/ adult services**)? (**See Q3**)

How many children are waiting for a review?

1-4 months?
4-9 months ?
9-12 months ?

31 August 2022

12-18 months ?  
18- 24 months?  
24 months +?

5. How many **children** are waiting for bracing and waiting time from clinically deemed ready for treatment to brace fitting ?  
How many children waiting?

**Response: 0 (nil) patients waiting for Bracing**

Waiting time from casting to bracing: 6 weeks at present. **N/A**

6. Actual waiting time from acceptance into service from gp/ Paediatric referral for a **child's and teen's** first appointment in Musgrave. (The waiting list is managed as one for the Scoliosis Service)

Non Urgent ?	<b>82 weeks</b>
Urgent ?	<b>1 week</b>
Red Flag ?	<b>0 weeks</b>
How many children waiting for a first apt?	
1-4 months?	<b>26</b>
4-9 months ?	<b>48</b>
9-12 months ?	<b>44</b>
12-18 months ?	<b>21</b>
18- 24 months?	<b>0</b>
24 months +?	<b>0</b>

7. The waiting time from a **child** clinically deemed necessary for casting treatment to first cast ? **1 month**  
Interval time between Cast change? **4 months at present**  
How many Children are waiting? **0**

8. How many **adults** are waiting for Scoliosis fusion surgery ? **(See Q2)**

1-4 months?  
4-9 months ?  
9-12 months ?  
12-18 months ?  
18- 24 months?  
24 months +?

9. Actual waiting time from acceptance into service from GP for an **adult** patients first appointment in Musgrave. **(See Q6)**

Non Urgent ?  
Urgent ?  
Red Flag ?  
How many patients waiting for a first apt?

31 August 2022

1-4 months?  
4-9 months ?  
9-12 months ?  
12-18 months ?  
18- 24 months?  
24 months +?